T T FofdcHsw AT
(FESAF a7 F1 3UFA)
Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited ” H

(/\ E"h"c Sector !'n‘h.l.!."“‘ng)

qraT VFex- ITTHAT 817 Power Sector-Western Region
AANEAY FFTeiay, 345 H7Hd, AR Shreemohini complex, 345 Kingsway Nagpur - 440 001
®YeT / Phone 0712- 2858600, /el FAX: 0712-2858699 www.bhelpswr.co.in

BHEL PAN: AAACB4146P
Ref: BHE/PW/PUR/RGMT-TI DUCT/2500/Corg Date: 15/11/2021

ALL BIDDERS,

Sub: Corrigendum: Amendment in PQR C-1

JoB: Handling of materials at BHEL / Client's Stores / Storage Yard and transportation to site Erection,
Testing and assistance for commissioning of Ti cladded Ducts, dampers, gates etc from FGD bypass to
Chimney inlet of Unit-1 & 2 at 2X800 MW NTPC Ramagundam Project, NTPC LTD, RAMAGUNDAM,
TELANGANA STPP, PHASE-I (2X800MW), DISTRICT- KARIMNAGAR, STATE-TELANGANA

Reference:
1) E-Tender Specification Number: E-Tender Specification Nos: BHE/PW/PUR/RGMT-TI DUCT/2500

Bidders to kindly take note of the following:

AA) PQR C-1 of Annexure 1 (Pre-Qualifying Criteria)) has been amended as below:

Existing PQR C-1 Amended PQR C-1

Bidders must have achieved an average annual financial
turnover (audited) of INR

Rs.150 Lakhs or more over last three Financial Years (FY)
i.e. 2018-19, 2019-20 and 2020-21" *

Bidders must have achieved an average annual financial
turnover (audited) of Rs 150 Lakhs or more over last
three Financial Years (FY) i.e. ‘2018-19, 2019-20 & 2020-
21

*NOTE 1: To consider last three financial years as 2017-
18, 2018-19 and 2019-20’, in place of 2018-19, 2019-20
and 2020-21’, bidder must provide a declaration that they
do not have financial (audited) statements for FY 2020-21

Note 2: However above Note 1 shall not be applicable for
NITs floated after dt:31/12/2021 for ‘Assesses not subject
to Audit: u/s 139(1) of the Income Tax Act, 1961’

All other Terms and conditions of the Tender Specification shall remain unaltered unless expressly amended by BHEL in
writing. Bidders are requested to submit as a part of their offer, a copy of this corrigendum duly Digitally countersigned by
the authorized signatory as a token of Bidder’s unqualified acceptance of this corrigendum.

BIDDERS MAY PLEASE NOTE THAT SUBJECT TENDER IS E-TENDER AND THE OFFER IS TO BE SUBMITTED ONLY IN E-
PROCUREMENT PORTAL=> https://eprocurebhel.co.in

BIDDERS WHO HAVE ALREADY SUBMITTED THEIR OFFERS PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF THIS CORRIGENDUM IN E-TENDER
PORTAL ARE REQUIRED TO RE-SUBMIT THEIR OFFER AFTER TAKING COGNIZANCE OF THIS CORRIGENDUM.

Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,

GM (Purchase)



